
 



 

Thoughts from Salesian Spirituality 
 

“Make friends with the angels, who though invisible are always with you. Often invoke them, 
constantly praise them, and make good use of their help and assistance in all your temporal 
and spiritual affairs. - St. Francis de Sales 
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Parish Pastoral Council 

 

Rev. Robert M. Rutledge, OSFS, Pastor 
Midge Bowers, Chair, midge2031@gmail.com 

Kim McAllister 
Bob Dieter 
Lindsay Glenn 
Matt Luedke 
 

Collin McKiney 
Carol Owen  
Julio Revueltas 
Mark Szczesiul 
 

Laura Terpack  
ex-Officio
Lynn Sale,  
ex-Officio 

Parish Finance Council 
 

Rev. Robert M. Rutledge, OSFS, Pastor 
 

Laura Terpack, Peter Barrett, Co-Chairmen,      
holyinfantpfcchair@gmail.com 

 
John Martin, Director of Operations and Finance 

 
Norberto Quezada, Bob Dieter, Mike Pearl, Bob Radcliffe 

 

Pray for Our Sick and Homebound 
 

During the General Intercessions at our weekend Masses, we 
remember all members of our parish and community who are 
homebound or suffering any illness. Please remember the     
following in your prayers this week: 

Albina & Chin Chua; 

Bill & Donna 
LaMountain; 

Louise Peloquin; 

Parish staff 

Title Staff Member     Direct Line  Email 

Pastor Rev. Robert M. Rutledge, OSFS  919-973-0006  RRutledge@holyinfantchurch.org 

Priest in Residence Father Jack Kelly    919-544-7135  Jjkelly@holyinfantchurch.org 

Director of Operations and Finance John Martin     919-973-0017  JohnM@holyinfantchurch.org   

Director of Catechetical Leadership Michalene Sutton     919-973-0013  Msutton@holyinfantchurch.org 

Assistant Director of Catechetical Leadership  Anna Lee      919-973-0012  ALee@holyinfantchurch.org 

Director of Liturgy & Music Jeff Rice       919-925-3714  JeffR@holyinfantchurch.org 

Liturgical Ministries Assistant Leah Breindel     919-925-3714  LeahB@holyinfantchurch.org 

Communications Coordinator Stacy Paper     919-973-0010   StacyP@holyinfantchurch.org 

Financial Services Administrator Lea Chiquito     919-973-0009  LeaC@holyinfantchurch.org 

Parish Services Assistant Brandi Rhew     919-544-7135  BrandiR@holyinfantchurch.org 

Pastor’s Assistant  Karina Miranda     919-973-0008  KarinaM@holyinfantchurch.org  

Pastoral Associate Lynn Sale      919-973-0018  LynnS@holyinfantchurch.org 

Deacon Tom Hill      919-544-7135  Tomh@holyinfantchurch.org 



 

Readings for the Week 
Monday Gal 1:6-12 Ps 111:1B-2, 7-8, 9 and 10C                                
Lk 10:25-37 
Tuesday Gal 1:13-24 Ps 139:1B-3, 13-14AB, 14C-15                          
Lk 10:38-42 
Wednesday Gal 2:1-2, 7-14 Ps 117:1bc, 2 Lk 11:1-4 
Thursday Gal 3:1-5 Lk 1:69-70, 71-72, 73-75 Lk 11:5-13 
Friday Gal 3:7-14 Ps 111:1B-2, 3-4, 5-6 Lk 11:15-26 
Saturday Gal 3:22-29 Ps 105:2-3, 4-5, 6-7 Lk 11:27-28 
Sunday Wis 7:7-11 Ps 90:12-13, 14-15, 16-17 Heb 4:12-13 
Mk 10:17-30 or 10:17-27  

Twenty-Seventh Sunday in Ordinary Time                     October 6th, 2024 

Upcoming Events 
 

Mass Times & Intentions 
October 7th to October 13th 

 
Monday, 9:00 am  Renee Whitmore 
Tuesday, 9:00 am  Peter Menezes  
Wednesday, 9:00 am Leonard Vogel  
Thursday, 9 am   Joseph Rozniakowski  
Friday, 9:00 am   Betty Ryan  
Saturday, 9:00 am  Blessed Louis Brisson  

Helen Opiteck 
Jerry Sedlak (honor)
Fran Hamacher  



 



 



 



 


